

City of Beaverton
BID TABULATION

Barlow Ct (Barlow Rd - Barlow Rd), CIP 4123 & Spirea (Cherryhill Dr - Fischer) & Cherryhill Dr (Wilson - 20th & Azalea Ct), CIP 4144 – Waterline Replacement Projects
Solicitation #3651-20

4144 - Spirea (SW Cherryhill Dr - Fisher) & SW Cherryhill Dr (Wilson - 20th/Azalea Ct) - Water

#	SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		The Saunders Company - Dundee, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
GENERAL								
A-1	210	Mobilization / De-Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 56,771.00	\$ 56,771.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-2	280	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-3	225	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-4	310	Sawcut	LF	11,936	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,936.00
A-5	330	Exploratory Excavation (including potholing)	CY	30	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-6	495	Trench Resurfacing, (4" depth), T-Cut Per COB Detail 300, Sheet 17	SY	1,382	\$ 46.00	\$ 63,572.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 62,190.00
A-7	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	132	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00
A-8	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Walk	SF	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
A-9	1040	Landscape Restoration	SF	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
A-10		Extra Work as Authorized	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL						\$ 211,475.00	\$ 205,826.00	
WATER								
B-1	1140	12" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	215	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,175.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 33,325.00
B-2	1140	8" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	1,308	\$ 84.00	\$ 109,872.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 137,340.00
B-3	1140	6" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	426	\$ 78.00	\$ 33,228.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,470.00
B-4	1140	4" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	149	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,069.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,410.00
B-5	1140	2" Blow-off Assembly (permanent)	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
B-6	1140	2" Blow-off Assembly (temporary)	EA	4	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
B-7	1140	Chlorination Tap (temporary)	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00
B-8	1140	Abandoning & Removal of Existing Water Structures (Ex Valves, Mains)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
B-9	1140	Connection to Ex 14" Water Main	EA	2	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 7,150.00
B-10	1140	Connection to Ex 6" Water Main	EA	2	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 5,090.00
B-11	1140	Sanitary Sewer Crossing per Plan Note	EA	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
B-12	1150	12"-RSGV	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
B-13	1150	8"-RSGV	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00
B-14	1150	6"-RSGV	EA	4	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 3,540.00
B-15	1150	4"-RSGV	EA	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
B-16	1160	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" RSGV	EA	3	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
B-17	1160	Remove Ex Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00
B-18	1170	1" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill	EA	39	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 44,655.00
B-19	1170	1" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 1" House Side	EA	39	\$ 900.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00
B-20	1170	2" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill	EA	1	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00
B-21	1170	2" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 2" House Side	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
TOTAL WATER						\$ 357,474.00	\$ 356,305.00	
STORM DRAIN								
C-1	470	Concrete Manhole (48-in) & Installation Per COB Detail 330, Sheet 20	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
TOTAL STORM DRAIN						\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION						\$ 573,949.00	\$ 565,531.00	

4123 - SW Barlow Ct - Water - Bid Quantities

						Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		The Saunders Company - Dundee, OR	
#	SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
GENERAL									
A-1	210	Mobilization / De-Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
A-2	280	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
A-3	225	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
A-4	310	Sawcut	LF	10,148	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,685.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,148.00	
A-5	330	Exploratory Excavation (including potholing)	CY	20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	
A-6	495	Trench Resurfacing, (4" depth), T-Cut Per COB Detail 300, Sheet 14	SY	1,175	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,875.00	
A-7	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	120	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	
A-8	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Walk	SF	64	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	
A-9	1040	Landscape Restoration	SF	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	
A-10		Extra Work as Authorized	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
TOTAL GENERAL						\$	132,820.00	\$ 158,923.00	
WATER									
B-1	1140	8" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	1,328	\$ 89.00	\$ 118,192.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 139,440.00	
B-2	1140	6" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	411	\$ 74.00	\$ 30,414.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,045.00	
B-3	1140	2" Blow-off Assembly (permanent)	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	
B-4	1140	2" Blow-off Assembly (temporary)	EA	3	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	
B-5	1140	Chlorination Tap (temporary)	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	
B-6	1140	Abandoning & Removal of Existing Water Structures (Ex Valves, Mains)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	
B-7	1140	Connection to Ex 8" Water Main	EA	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
B-8	1150	8"-RSGV	EA	8	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10,200.00	
B-9	1150	6"-RSGV	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	
B-10	1150	1" Combination Air Release Air Vacuum Valve Assembly & Installation Per COB Detail 640-6, sheet 15	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	
B-11	1160	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" RSGV	EA	4	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	
B-12	1160	Remove Ex Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	
B-13	1170	1" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill	EA	36	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 41,220.00	
B-14	1170	1" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 1" House Side	EA	36	\$ 900.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	
TOTAL WATER						\$	291,231.00	\$ 292,365.00	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION						\$	424,051.00	\$ 451,288.00	
						Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		The Saunders Company - Dundee, OR	
GRAND TOTAL CONSTRUCTION						\$	998,000.00	\$ 1,016,819.00	